Without prejudice to Clause 7 above, the Tenant shall not carry out any works of any kind on the Plot during the Term without
the prior express written consent of the Landlord. Therefore, any work carried out by the Tenant without such consent shall be
deemed a breach of this Agreement.

9. Rent

9.1 Determination

The agreed annual rent applicable to the Plot will be ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND EUROS (€
144,000), plus the applicable Value Added Tax (the VAT), to be paid in monthly instalments of TWELVE THOUSAND EUROS
(€ 12,000), plus the applicable VAT (the Rent).

9.2 Accrual and payment of Rent1

The Rent shall accrue as from Commencement Date. The Tenant shall pay the Rent monthly in advance to the Landlord within
the first five (5) calendar days of each month. The payment of the Rent shall be made by transfer to the bank account with IBAN